FY 2010 HISTORIC COAL FUND DISTRIBUTION ;:
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Alabama
Alaska
Arkansas
Colorado
lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maryland
Mississippi
Missouri
Meontana
New Mexico
Nerh Dakota
Ohia
Oklahoma
Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Virginia
West Virginia
WWyoming
Crow Tribe
Hopi Tribe
Navajo Nation

1,254 440
13,536
104,296
611,350

4 647,256
1.513,001
367,329
297,779
4,554 605
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282,225
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190,256
2,848,828
214.174
15,022 237
526,185
60.503
353,856
1,397,951
8,633,592
584,834
14,119
12,850
101,943
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1,254,440
13,536
104,296
611,350
4,647,256
1,513,001
367,329
207,779
4,554,605

295,137

359,548

148,627
180,256
2,848,828
214,174
15,022,237
528,185
353,866
1,397,951
8,633,592

2.8935%
0.0312%
0.2406%
1.4101%
10.7193%
3.4899%
0.B473%
0 B8EI%
10.5056%
0.0000%
0.6808%
0.0000%
0.8293%
0.0000%
0.3428%
0.4388%
6.5711%
0.4940%
34.6502%
1.2137%
0.0000%
0.8162%
3.2245%
19.9142%
£.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
£.0000%

3,467,067
37,411
288,257
1,689,671
12,844,254
4,181,687
1,015,237
823,012
12,588,182

415,710

993,732
410,781
525 836
7,873,694
591,942
41,519,002
1454 289

978,028
3 863,708
23,861,834

2,600,299.95
29,058.46
216,192.79
1,267,253.42
9,633,190.58
3,136,265.14
761,427.88
§17,269.27
9,441,136.44

811,782.73

745,208.82
308,085.51
384,377.31

5,905,270.35
443,956.38
31,139,251,19
1,000,716.84
733,520.73
2,897,780.63
17,896,375.22

2,800,300
28,058
216,193
1,267,253
09,623,191
3,136,265
761,428
617,259
9,441,136

611,783

745,209
308,086
394,377
5,905,270
443,956
31,139,251
1,080,717

733,524
2,897,781
17,896,378

Total

44,420,477 L —|

43,353,993

100.0000%

$119,823,332.85

$89,867,499.65

589,867,499

Comments: This page calculales the distribution of the Historic Coal funds allocated and transferred for FY 2009, as shown
on page 1. This represents the 30% allocation plus the amount transferred from certifiad States and Tribes equal to their
FY 2010 Cenified In Lieu distqibution

This total is disiributed based on each State's percentage of coal tonnage produced before the passage of SMCRA
lin 1977. OSM used tonnage data from OSM's Environmental Impact Statement of 1980, Only uncertified States and
Tribes that have unfunded Priority 1&2 problems in the AML inventory are eligible for Historic Coal funds, As a result,
tonnage percentages are adjusted to exclude ineligible States and Tribes. Each State's individual calculated
percentage is multiplied by the total historic coal funds available to calculate a potential distribution. This is phased in

at 75% as required by SMCRA. The FY 2010 Historic Coal funds distibution in the last ealumn is rounded to the nearest
dellar for each State,




